
No. F.1(544)/AI-2019/E-I/GTBH/2019/17S4-S& 

SL. 
NO 

1 

Certified that the Government oficers/Officials named below have earned the prescribed 
periodical annual increment fron 01/7/ 2025 having been the incumbents of the posts specified for 

not less than 06 months after deducting the periods of absence from duty not counting for increment, 
absence on leave without pay, etc. . Further certified that the period or periods of leave which have 

been counted for increnent, is in r/o Government servant/servants who would have officiated in the 

post/posts but for his/her/their proceeding on leave. 

2 

Certified that the Government servant(s) named below has/have earned/will earn periodical 
increments from the date cited for reason stated in the explanatory memo, attached hereto0. 

3 

4 

6 

7. 

8 

9. 

Name of the 

Officer/Official 

(S/Sh./Smt./Ms/Miss...) 

Sh. Prahlad 

Sh. Manish Kumar 

Sh. Pankaj Kumar 

Ashok Kumar 

GOVERNMENT OF N.C.T. OF DELHI 
OFFICE OF THE MEDICAL DIRECTOR 

GURU TEG BAHADUR HOSPITAL 
(Establishment-I Branch) 

Jay Singh Meena 

Rajiv Ranjan 

Shakti Singh 

Sunny Sharma 

G.A.R.-21 
(Sce Rule-68) 

Mukesh 

Ancrement Certificate 

Designation 

Section 
Officer 

Senior 
Assistant 

Senior 
Assistant 

Section 
Officer 

Assistant 

Section 

officer 

Assistant 

Section 

Officer 

Senior 
Assistant 

Senior 
Assistant 

Sr 

Pay 
Level 

10 

4 

4 

10 

7 

7 

4 

Dated: 

4 

4 

Pay Drawn 
w.e.f. 
01.07.2024/ 

Existing Pay 

67000/ 

27,100/ 

25,500/ 

90,000/ 

47,600/ 

44,900/ 

27,100/ 

27,100/ 

27,100/ 

New pay after 
grant of Annual 
Increment 

w.e.f. 
01.07.2025 

69000/ 

27,900/ 

26,300/ 

92,700/ 

49,000/ 

46,200/ 

27,900/ 

27,900/ 

27,900/ 
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10. 

11, 

12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 

16. 

17. 

18. 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26. 

Sunil Kumar 

Naveen 

Tek Chand 

Roshan Lal 

Gaytri Verma 

Kritika Prakash 

Naresh Kumar Gautam 

Shubham Verma 

Manoj Sharma 

Ashwani 

Ajay Deep 

Kedar Singh 

Dinesh Kumar Sharma 

Sumit Kumar 

Rohit 

Prashant Kumar Gupta 

Shekhar Kumar 

Assistant 

Assistant 

Steno Gr 
III 

Senior 
Assistant 

Senior 
Assistant 

Senior 
Assistant 

Senior 

Assistant 

Senior 

Assistant 

Assistant 

Section 
Officer 

Senior 
Assistant 

Sr. 
Assistant 

Sr. 

Assistant 

Sr 
Assistant 

Sr. 
Assistant 

Sr. 
Assistant 

Sr. 
Assistant 

Sr. 
Assistant 

Steno Gr 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

7 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

41,000/ 

27,900/ 

41,000/ 

39,800/ 

39,800/ 

27,100/ 

41,000/ 

47,600/ 

27,100/ 

27,100/ 

25,500/ 

41,000/ 

39,800/ 

27,100/ 

27,100/ 

25,500/ 

27,100/ 

42,200/ 

28,700/ 

42,200/ 

41,000/ 

41,000/ 

27,900/ 

42,200/ 

49,000/ 

27,900/ 

27,900/ 

26,300/ 

42,200/ 

41,000/ 

27,900/ 

27,900/ 

26,300/ 

27,900/ 
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27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

Ranveer Singh 

Ashutosh 

Mukesh Choudhary 

Jyoti Pal 

Amit Gupta 

Pradeep Kumar 

G Victor Babu 

Aman 

Ajay Kumar Kashyap 

Hariom 

Ashish 

Narender Singh 

Sahil Rana 

Sumer Singh Meena 

Kusum lata Yadav 

Sanjeev Kumar 

Arvind Kumar 

III 

Str. 
Assistant 

Sr. 

Assistant 

Sr. 
Assistant 

Sr. 

Assistant 

Sr. 

Assistant 

Senior 
Accounts 
Officer 

Assistant 
Accounts 
Officer 

Sr. 

Assistant 

Sr. 
Assistant 

Sr. 
Assistant 

Sr. 

Assistant 

Sr. 
Assistant 

Sr. 
Assistant 

Assistant 
Section 
Officer 

Sr. 
Assistant 

Personal 
Assistant 

Sr. 

Assistant 

4 

4 

4 

10 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

7 

4 

4 

41,000/ 

25,500/ 

27,100/ 

27,100/ 

27,100/ 

75,400/ 

60,400/ 

25,500/ 

25,500/ 

27,100/ 

27,100/ 

25,500/ 

25,500/ 

47,600/ 

39,800/ 

64,100/ 

41,000/ 

42,200/ 

26,300/ 

27,900/ 

27,900/ 

27,900/ 

77,700/ 

62,200/ 

26,300/ 

26,300/ 

27,900/ 

27,900/ 

26,300/ 

26,300/ 

49,000/ 

41,000/ 

66,000/ 

42,200/ 
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44 

45 

Copy to: 

1 

2. 
3. 

Mahesh Singh Baghel 

4. 

Ravi Parbhakar 

No. F.1(544)/AI-2019/E-1/GTBH2019/ |7Ss -S8 

Steno Gr- 4 
III 

The DD0-GTBH. 

Sr. 

Assistant 

This has been vetted by the Account Functionaries-GTBH. 

The PAO-VIII, GNCTD, through the DDO-GTBH. 

4 

PerSonal file of The Officer/Official concerned. 

The DPA-GTBH to upload on the website of GTBH. 

4. Guard File. 

27,900/ 

27,100/ 

28,700/ 

27,900/ 

(SAMDIP DUtTA) 
DMS(A)/HEAD OF OFFICE 

Dated:- 9l/2S 

(SANDIP DUTTA) 
DMS(A)/HEAD OF OFFICE 
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