

## **GOVERNMENT OF N.C.T. OF DELHI** OFFICE OF THE MEDICAL DIRECTOR **GURU TEG BAHADUR HOSPITAL** (Establishment-I Branch)

No. F.1(544)/AI-2019/E-I/GTBH/2019/1754-58

Dated: 09/7/25

## G.A.R.-21 (See Rule-68) **Increment Certificate**

Certified that the Government Officers/Officials named below have earned the prescribed periodical annual increment from 01/7/2025 having been the incumbents of the posts specified for not less than 06 months after deducting the periods of absence from duty not counting for increment, absence on leave without pay, etc. . Further certified that the period or periods of leave which have been counted for increment, is in r/o Government servant/servants who would have officiated in the post/posts but for his/her/their proceeding on leave.

Certified that the Government servant(s) named below has/have earned/will earn periodical

increments from the date cited for reason stated in the explanatory memo, attached hereto.

SL. NO	Name of the Officer/Official	Designation	Pay Level	Pay Drawn w.e.f. 01.07.2024/	New pay after grant of Annual Increment w.e.f.
	(S/Sh./Smt./Ms/Miss)			Existing Pay	01.07.2025
1.	Sh. Prahlad	Section Officer	10	67000/-	69000/-
2.	Sh. Manish Kumar	Senior Assistant	4	27,100/-	27,900/-
3.	Sh. Pankaj Kumar	Senior Assistant	4	25,500/-	26,300/-
4.	Ashok Kumar	Section Officer	10	90,000/-	92,700/-
5.	Jay Singh Meena	Assistant Section officer	7	47,600/-	49,000/-
6.	Rajiv Ranjan	Assistant Section Officer	7	44,900/-	46,200/-
7.	Shakti Singh	Senior Assistant	4	27,100/-	27,900/-
8.	Sunny Sharma	Senior Assistant	4	27,100/-	27,900/-
9.	Mukesh	Sr.	4	27,100/-	27,900/-

		Assistant			
0.	Sunil Kumar	Jr. Assistant	4	41,000/-	42,200/-
11.	Naveen	Steno Gr-	4	27,900/-	28,700/-
12.	Tek Chand	Senior Assistant	4	41,000/-	42,200/-
13.	Roshan Lal	Senior Assistant	4	39,800/-	41,000/-
14.	Gaytri Verma	Senior Assistant	4	39,800/-	41,000/-
15.	Kritika Prakash	Senior Assistant	4	27,100/-	27,900/-
16.	Naresh Kumar Gautam	Senior Assistant	4	41,000/-	42,200/-
17.	Shubham Verma	Assistant Section Officer	7	47,600/-	49,000/-
18.	Manoj Sharma	Senior Assistant	4	27,100/-	27,900/-
19	Ashwani	Sr. Assistant	4	27,100/-	27,900/-
20	Ajay Deep	Sr. Assistant	4	25,500/-	26,300/-
21	Kedar Singh	Sr. Assistant	4	41,000/-	42,200/-
22	Dinesh Kumar Sharma	Sr. Assistant	4	39,800/-	41,000/-
23	Sumit Kumar	Sr. Assistant	4	27,100/-	27,900/-
24	Rohit	Sr. Assistant	4	27,100/-	27,900/-
25	Prashant Kumar Gupta	Sr. Assistant	4	25,500/-	26,300/-
26	5. Shekhar Kumar	Steno Gr-	4	27,100/-	27,900/-

-		III	-	-	
27	Ranveer Singh	Sr. Assistant	4	41,000/-	42,200/-
28	Ashutosh	Sr. Assistant	4	25,500/-	26,300/-
29	Mukesh Choudhary	Sr. Assistant	4	27,100/-	27,900/-
30	Jyoti Pal	Sr. Assistant	4	27,100/-	27,900/-
31	Amit Gupta	Sr. Assistant	4	27,100/-	27,900/-
32	Pradeep Kumar	Senior Accounts Officer	10	75,400/-	77,700/-
33	G Victor Babu	Assistant Accounts Officer	8	60,400/-	62,200/-
34	Aman	Sr. Assistant	4	25,500/-	26,300/-
35	Ajay Kumar Kashyap	Sr. Assistant	4	25,500/-	26,300/-
36	Hariom	Sr. Assistant	4	27,100/-	27,900/-
37	Ashish	Sr. Assistant	4	27,100/-	27,900/-
38	Narender Singh	Sr. Assistant	4	25,500/-	26,300/-
39	Sahil Rana	Sr. Assistant	4	25,500/-	26,300/-
40	Sumer Singh Meena	Assistant Section Officer	7	47,600/-	49,000/-
41	Kusum lata Yadav	Sr. Assistant	4	39,800/-	41,000/-
42	Sanjeev Kumar	Personal Assistant	7	64,100/-	66,000/-
43	Arvind Kumar	Sr. Assistant	4	41,000/-	42,200/-

44	Mahesh Singh Baghel	Steno Gr- III	4	27,900/-	28,700/-
45	Ravi Parbhakar	Sr. Assistant	4	27,100/-	27,900/-

This has been vetted by the Account Functionaries-GTBH.

DMS(A)/HEAD OF OFFICE

No. F.1(544)/AI-2019/E-I/GTBH/2019/ | 754 - 58

Dated: - 0917/25

Copy to:-

The DDO-GTBH.

2. The PAO-VIII, GNCTD, through the DDO-GTBH.

Personal file of The Officer/Official concerned.

The DPA-GTBH to upload on the website of GTBH.

4. Guard File.

(SANDIP DUTTA) DMS(A)/HEAD OF OFFICE